Video | DSA E-Series (E2800 12-bay)
DSA E-Series (E2800 12-bay)
DSA E2800 represents the next generation of
DSA E‑Series, the iSCSI-based digital video disk arrays
by Bosch. They are state-of-the-art platforms designed
for the security industries most demanding digital
video storage applications to manage relentlessly

reserved. All data and dimensions are referenced from the NetApp Site Preparation Guide
and from the NetApp Website and are subject to change without notice.
Ordering information
DSA-N2E8X4-12AT Base unit 12x4TB
High-performance and high-capacity storage system
base unit with iSCSI disk arrays, single controller.
DSA E2800, 12 x 4 TB HDD
Order number DSA-N2E8X4-12AT
DSA-N2C8X4-12AT Dual controller unit 12x4TB
High-performance and high-capacity storage system
base unit with iSCSI disk arrays, dual controller.
DSA E2800, 12 x 4 TB HDD
Order number DSA-N2C8X4-12AT
DSA-N2E8X8-12AT Base unit 12x8TB
High-performance and high-capacity storage system
base unit with iSCSI disk arrays, single controller.
DSA E2800, 12 x 8 TB HDD
Order number DSA-N2E8X8-12AT
DSA-N2C8X8-12AT Dual controller unit 12x8TB
High-performance and high-capacity storage system
base unit with iSCSI disk arrays, dual controller.
DSA E2800, 12 x 8 TB HDD
Order number DSA-N2C8X8-12AT
DSA-N2E8XA-12AT Base unit 12x10TB
High-performance and high-capacity storage system
base unit with iSCSI disk arrays, single controller.
DSA E2800, 12 x 10 TB HDD
Order number DSA-N2E8XA-12AT
DSA-N2C8XA-12AT Dual controller unit 12x10TB
High-performance and high-capacity storage system
base unit with iSCSI disk arrays, dual controller.
DSA E2800, 12 x 10 TB HDD
Order number DSA-N2C8XA-12AT
Accessories
DSX-N1D8X4-12AT Expansion unit 12x4TB
High-performance and high-capacity storage expansion
unit with iSCSI disk arrays for DSA E2800.
12 x 4 TB HDD
Order number DSX-N1D8X4-12AT
DSX-N1D8X8-12AT Expansion unit 12x8TB
High-performance and high-capacity storage expansion
unit with iSCSI disk arrays for DSA E2800.
12 x 8 TB HDD
Order number DSX-N1D8X8-12AT
DSX-N1D8XA-12AT Expansion unit 12x10TB
High-performance and high-capacity storage expansion
unit with iSCSI disk arrays for DSA E2800.
12 x 10 TB HDD
Order number DSX-N1D8XA-12AT
DSA-EDTK8-4TB HDD 4TB for 12bay
Hard disk storage expansion with a capacity of 4 TB.
For DSA E2800 12-bay expansion units.
Order number DSA-EDTK8-4TB
DSA-EDTK8-8TB HDD 8TB for 12bay
Hard disk storage expansion with a capacity of 8 TB.
For DSA E2800 12-bay expansion units.
Order number DSA-EDTK8-8TB
DSA-EDTK8-10TB HDD 10TB for 12bay
Hard disk storage expansion with a capacity of 10 TB.
For DSA E2800 12-bay expansion units.
Order number DSA-EDTK8-10TB
Services
DSA-S2E8X48-4PR DSA E2812 4-8TB 4h Prt Rpl 1yr POS
12-month service uplift to SupportEdge Standard:
parts replacement within 4 hours for DSA E2800 4 TB,
6 TB, or 8 TB based 12-bay controller or expansion
units, available for in-warranty systems only.